
2011-2012 Jihočeský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 17 6787 0,002526 100000 253 99792 7509704 75,10
1 3 7070 0,000424 99747 42 99726 7409912 74,29
2 4 7356 0,000544 99705 54 99678 7310186 73,32
3 1 7378 0,000136 99651 14 99644 7210508 72,36
4 3 7153 0,000200 99637 20 99627 7110863 71,37
5 0 6760 0,000111 99617 11 99612 7011236 70,38
6 0 6431 0,000093 99606 9 99602 6911624 69,39
7 1 6158 0,000000 99597 0 99597 6812022 68,40
8 0 6001 0,000054 99597 5 99594 6712425 67,40
9 0 5952 0,000080 99592 8 99588 6612831 66,40
10 1 5874 0,000098 99584 10 99579 6513243 65,40
11 1 5844 0,000179 99574 18 99565 6413664 64,41
12 1 5840 0,000147 99556 15 99549 6314099 63,42
13 1 5799 0,000118 99541 12 99536 6214550 62,43
14 0 5791 0,000194 99530 19 99520 6115015 61,44
15 2 5932 0,000158 99510 16 99503 6015495 60,45
16 3 6352 0,000442 99495 44 99473 5915992 59,46
17 2 7016 0,000715 99451 71 99415 5816519 58,49
18 11 7579 0,000905 99380 90 99335 5717104 57,53
19 7 7930 0,001064 99290 106 99237 5617770 56,58
20 9 8278 0,001165 99184 116 99126 5518533 55,64
21 9 8388 0,001036 99068 103 99017 5419407 54,70
22 9 8283 0,001069 98966 106 98913 5320390 53,76
23 8 8353 0,000904 98860 89 98815 5221477 52,82
24 6 8494 0,000665 98771 66 98738 5122661 51,86
25 4 8494 0,000638 98705 63 98673 5023924 50,90
26 4 8626 0,000586 98642 58 98613 4925250 49,93
27 9 8786 0,000558 98584 55 98557 4826637 48,96
28 3 8787 0,000642 98529 63 98498 4728080 47,99
29 5 8851 0,000703 98466 69 98431 4629583 47,02
30 9 9090 0,000726 98397 71 98361 4531152 46,05
31 9 9678 0,001021 98325 100 98275 4432791 45,08
32 11 10381 0,001212 98225 119 98165 4334516 44,13
33 15 10718 0,001156 98106 113 98049 4236350 43,18
34 14 10877 0,001209 97993 119 97933 4138301 42,23
35 9 11023 0,001200 97874 117 97815 4040368 41,28
36 16 11207 0,001167 97757 114 97700 3942553 40,33
37 14 11234 0,001239 97642 121 97582 3844853 39,38
38 14 10721 0,001307 97522 127 97458 3747271 38,43
39 14 9915 0,001466 97394 143 97323 3649813 37,47
40 15 9347 0,001866 97251 181 97161 3552491 36,53
41 23 9030 0,002205 97070 214 96963 3455330 35,60
42 22 8705 0,002468 96856 239 96736 3358367 34,67
43 20 8379 0,002552 96617 247 96493 3261631 33,76
44 21 8309 0,002503 96370 241 96250 3165138 32,84
45 21 8448 0,002341 96129 225 96016 3068888 31,92
46 23 8746 0,002623 95904 252 95778 2972872 31,00
47 21 9001 0,003023 95652 289 95508 2877094 30,08
48 36 8756 0,003127 95363 298 95214 2781586 29,17
49 30 8202 0,003702 95065 352 94889 2686372 28,26
50 26 7905 0,004479 94713 424 94501 2591483 27,36
51 46 7836 0,004779 94289 451 94063 2496982 26,48
52 46 8031 0,005336 93838 501 93588 2402918 25,61

Muži  Males



2011-2012 Jihočeský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Muži  Males

53 46 8549 0,006250 93337 583 93046 2309331 24,74
54 62 9201 0,007010 92754 650 92429 2216285 23,89
55 86 9549 0,008209 92104 756 91726 2123856 23,06
56 90 9544 0,009276 91348 847 90924 2032130 22,25
57 92 9452 0,009919 90500 898 90052 1941206 21,45
58 97 9316 0,010504 89603 941 89132 1851154 20,66
59 108 9218 0,011909 88662 1056 88134 1762022 19,87
60 121 9111 0,012481 87606 1093 87059 1673889 19,11
61 133 8883 0,014645 86512 1267 85879 1586830 18,34
62 121 8698 0,016259 85245 1386 84552 1500951 17,61
63 188 8763 0,017844 83859 1496 83111 1416398 16,89
64 163 8867 0,019654 82363 1619 81554 1333287 16,19
65 178 8244 0,022125 80744 1786 79851 1251734 15,50
66 172 7035 0,024048 78958 1899 78008 1171883 14,84
67 176 6375 0,026183 77059 2018 76050 1093874 14,20
68 176 6104 0,027601 75041 2071 74006 1017824 13,56
69 150 5579 0,029045 72970 2119 71910 943819 12,93
70 163 5056 0,030390 70851 2153 69774 871908 12,31
71 157 4622 0,032812 68698 2254 67570 802134 11,68
72 147 4113 0,036082 66443 2397 65245 734564 11,06
73 150 3695 0,040052 64046 2565 62763 669319 10,45
74 155 3452 0,043930 61481 2701 60130 606555 9,87
75 170 3282 0,047948 58780 2818 57371 546425 9,30
76 164 3204 0,053001 55962 2966 54479 489054 8,74
77 188 3167 0,059015 52996 3128 51432 434576 8,20
78 218 3092 0,065699 49868 3276 48230 383144 7,68
79 224 2918 0,072246 46592 3366 44909 334914 7,19
80 215 2615 0,079419 43226 3433 41509 290005 6,71
81 192 2319 0,088736 39793 3531 38027 248496 6,24
82 215 2081 0,098672 36262 3578 34473 210469 5,80
83 240 1808 0,109572 32684 3581 30893 175996 5,38
84 199 1530 0,121707 29102 3542 27331 145103 4,99
85 202 1251 0,135194 25560 3456 23833 117772 4,61
86 167 1003 0,150155 22105 3319 20445 93939 4,25
87 158 816 0,166718 18786 3132 17220 73494 3,91
88 118 663 0,185010 15654 2896 14206 56274 3,59
89 111 531 0,205158 12758 2617 11449 42068 3,30
90 112 388 0,227283 10140 2305 8988 30619 3,02
91 58 268 0,251497 7836 1971 6850 21631 2,76
92 53 155 0,277895 5865 1630 5050 14781 2,52
93 12 67 0,306551 4235 1298 3586 9731 2,30
94 18 56 0,337506 2937 991 2441 6145 2,09
95 17 41 0,370762 1946 721 1585 3704 1,90
96 11 28 0,406268 1224 497 976 2119 1,73
97 13 18 0,443912 727 323 566 1143 1,57
98 8 13 0,483511 404 195 306 578 1,43
99 4 6 0,524796 209 110 154 271 1,30

100 2 3 0,567410 99 56 71 117 1,18
101 1 1 0,610902 43 26 30 46 1,07
102 1 0 0,654727 17 11 11 16 0,98
103 0 0 0,698258 6 4 4 5 0,88
104 0 0 0,740803 2 1 1 1 0,76
105 0 0 1,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50
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